requiring the estimated expenditure of public money in an amount equal to or 
more than thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) or aU GnBSS of apparatus, supplies, 
materials, or equipment requiring an estimated expenditure of pypas money in 
an amount equal to or more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), 
except in cases of special emergency involving the health and safety of the 
people or their property, shall be performed, nor shall any contract be awarded 
therefor, by any board or governing body of the State, or of any institution of 
the State government, or of any county, city, town, or other subdivision of the